



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh  
Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation  
7-9 Kawran Bazar,  
Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh



Memo No. 24.03.0000.103.73(4).110.22-131

Date: 20 September 2023

### Corrigendum

**Subject: Corrigendum to the Invitation for Bid (IFB) " Development of Magura Textile Mills Site at Magura, Bangladesh through Public-Private Partnership (PPP)"**

The following change is hereby made against the IFB issue dated 13 July 2023 on the above project:

Reference Section	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
IFB Page 34, Clause 6.4.1	Bids shall be submitted on or before 12:00 hours BST, on 18 September 2023, i.e. the "Due Date" to the address provided in section 6.3.11 above, in the manner and form as detailed in this IFB.	Bids shall be submitted on or before 12:00 hours BST, on 18 October 2023, i.e. the "Due Date" to the address provided in section 6.3.11 above, in the manner and form as detailed in this IFB.
IFB Page 5, Table-1 Project Summary এর SI no 13,	<b>Upfront Premium:</b> Tk. 5.5 crore payable in favour of the Contracting Authority (Refer section 3.7 of this IFB for details)	<b>Upfront Premium:</b> Tk. 4.0 crore payable in favour of the Contracting Authority (Refer section 3.7 of this IFB for details)
IFB Page 5, Table-1 Project Summary এর SI no 14,	<b>Bid Variable:</b> First Annual Contract Fee (ACF) in favour of the Contracting Authority, to be quoted separately by the Bidder, which should be an amount equal to or greater than Taka 1.25 Crore per annum (Refer Schedule 17 of PPP Contract for details)	<b>Bid Variable:</b> First Annual Contract Fee (ACF) in favour of the Contracting Authority, to be quoted separately by the Bidder, which should be an amount equal to or greater than Taka 1.20 Crore per annum (Refer Schedule 17 of PPP Contract for details)

This corrigendum will be the part of IFB Document.

  
Kazi Feroz Hossain  
Project Director  
Mob: 01781180656  
E-mail: feroz775@gmail.com

Copy: (Not for seniority)-

1. Chief Executive Officer & Secretary of GOB, PPP Authority, PMO, Plot-E/13, NGO Affairs Building, Agargaon, Dhaka.

Page-2

2. Secretary, Ministry of Textiles & Jute, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (Please upload this corrigendum the Website of Ministry).
3. Deputy Secretary, Textile-3, Ministry of Textiles & Jute, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
4. Director (IP), PPP Authority, PMO, Plot-E/13, NGO Affairs Building, Agargaon, Dhaka (Please upload this corrigendum the data room of PPP Authority).
5. All registered Bidders-----.
6. Asst. Chief Accountant, BTMC, (Please upload this corrigendum the Website of BTMC).